

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-00819 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Appointment of Goleta Library Board of Trustees

representing unincorporated areas, Second and Third Districts, as follows:

a) Approve Jane Gray and Meredith Murr for recommendation to the Goleta Mayor and City Council for appointment to the Goleta Library Board of Trustees to represent the unincorporated service area of Goleta Valley;

b) Approve Jay Freeman for recommendation to the Goleta Mayor and City Council for appointment to the Goleta Library Board of Trustees to represent the Isla Vista Community Services District service area; and

c) Determine that the recommendation of appointments to the Goleta Library Board of Trustees is not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), finding that the action involves government organizational or administrative activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.

Sponsors: COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - Resolution No. 18-29 Establishing a Library Board of Trus, 3. Attachment 2 - Bessie Condos - Application - Redacted, 4. Attachment 3 - Daniel Suchman - Application - Redacted, 5. Attachment 4 - David Ristig - Application - Redacted, 6. Attachment 5 - Greg Janee - Application - Redacted, 7. Attachment 6 - Jane Gray - Application - Redacted, 8. Attachment 7 - Kyle Begley - Application - Redacted, 9. Attachment 8 - Meredith Murr - Application - Redacted, 10. Attachment 9 - Michel Nellis - Application - Redacted, 11. Attachment 10 - Robert Hamber - Application - Redacted, 12. Attachment 11 - Map of Unincorporated Applications, 13. Withdrawal Memorandum Dated October 11, 2018, 14. Presentation, 15. Board Letter - 11/6/2018, 16. Attachment 1 - Resolution No. 18-29 Establishing a Library Board of Trustees, 17. Attachment 2 - Jane Gray - Application - Redacted, 18. Attachment 3 - Meredith Murr - Application - Redacted

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
•	11/6/2018	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
•	10/16/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Continued, as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Appointment of Goleta Library Board of Trustees representing unincorporated areas, Second and Third Districts, as follows:

- a) Approve Jane Gray and Meredith Murr for recommendation to the Goleta Mayor and City Council for appointment to the Goleta Library Board of Trustees to represent the unincorporated service area of Goleta Valley;
- b) Approve Jay Freeman for recommendation to the Goleta Mayor and City Council for appointment to the Goleta Library Board of Trustees to represent the Isla Vista Community Services District service area; and

File #: 18-00819, Version: 2

c) Determine that the recommendation of appointments to the Goleta Library Board of Trustees is not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), finding that the action involves government organizational or administrative activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.